

FED AID NO. STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, STRUCTURE
BRIDGE #195 OVER MARTINS CREEK ON SR 1556 MARTINS CR ROAD

SIMPSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC		COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
CLEVELAND, TN		ASHEVILLE, NC		BLAIRSVILLE, GA			
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	00001000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	13500.00	14657.87	19074.00
0002	00004000000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	8000.00	12095.22	10000.00
0003	00430000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	33500.00	25924.48	36100.00
0004	00500000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	2909.13	5.00
0005	00570000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	20 CY	200.00	40.67	14.00
0006	01950000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	20 CY	910.00	60.06	58.95
0007	01960000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	50 SY	150.00	15.33	3.75
0008	03180000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	15 TON	630.00	43.79	45.60
0009	03200000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	40 SY	240.00	15.64	6.25
0010	04483000000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	52 LF	3380.00	57.84	48.50
0011	04484000000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	48 LF	3600.00	79.08	65.90
0012	09950000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	94 LF	2820.00	22.75	8.00
0013	12200000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	1375.00	40.98	34.50
0014	14890000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	170 TON	18700.00	127.09	105.00
0015	15190000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	165 TON	18150.00	131.73	95.00
0016	15750000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	15000.00	823.81	16476.20
0017	16930000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	12 TON	2520.00	254.82	3057.84
0018	22860000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	1800.00	4029.18	2275.50
0019	30300000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	87.5 LF	1925.00	28.80	2520.00
0020	31500000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	185.00	96.86	484.30
0021	31650000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** (TL-2)	4 EA	8800.00	2488.74	2352.00
0022	36280000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	50 TON	2350.00	54.11	2705.50
0023	36420000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	17 TON	722.50	44.73	760.41
0024	36490000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	7 TON	409.50	49.42	345.94
0025	36560000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	255 SY	1530.00	10.01	2552.55
0026	44000000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	447 SF	2882.00	6.92	3093.24
0027	44050000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	82 SF	430.50	10.39	851.98
0028	44100000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	86 SF	516.00	9.81	843.66
0029	44300000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30 EA	1200.00	143.91	4317.30
0030	44450000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	108 LF	1944.00	27.64	2985.12
0031	47700000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (V)	950 LF	3325.00	2.71	2574.50
0032	47950000000-E	1205	24" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (V)	30 LF	810.00	28.80	864.00
0033	48100000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,000 LF	2250.00	1.03	3090.00
0034	48350000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	30 LF	210.00	10.84	325.20
0035	48500000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	368 LF	460.00	2.86	1052.48
0036	60000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100 LF	325.00	7.51	751.00
0037	60060000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	45 TON	1912.50	39.10	1759.50
0038	60090000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25 TON	1462.50	43.79	1094.75
0039	60120000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75 TON	2925.00	41.29	3096.75

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, STRUCTURE

BRIDGE #195 OVER MARTINS CREEK ON SR 1556 MARTINS CR ROAD

APR 23 2013 DN00138
0.045 MI

SIMPSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. CLEVELAND, TN
 NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ASHEVILLE, NC
 COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC BLAIRSVILLE, GA

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	1200.00	1621.61	1621.61	1210.00	1210.00	1210.00	1621.61	1621.61	1210.00	1210.00	1210.00
0040	6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	1200.00		1621.61				1621.61				1210.00
0041	6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50	LB	5.00		9.27				463.50				253.00
0042	6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25	TON	1300.00		2316.59				579.15				327.25
0043	6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	1.00		9.92				1984.00				4016.00
0044	6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	3.00		6.88				688.00				226.00
0045	6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION	60	CY	10.00		58.19				3491.40				528.00
0046	6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000	SY	1.25		2.26				11300.00				6900.00
0047	6038000000-E SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT	50	SY	9.00		11.58				579.00				454.00
0048	6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	6.00	LF	6.00		27.53				688.25				189.75
0049	6070000000-N 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	550.00		563.11				1126.22				2090.00
0050	6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	2100.00		2548.25				7644.75				6270.00
0051	6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	12.00		11.58				579.00				605.00
0052	6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1430.00	TON	16.00		3474.88				868.72				357.50
0053	6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	16.00		8.11				405.50				797.50
0054	6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	1575.00		2316.59				1737.44				1179.75
0055	6111000000-E SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	80	LF	19.00		69.89				5591.20				9200.00
0056	6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	100.00		579.15				14478.75				2750.00
0057	7980000000-N SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM) (ACTUATED)	1	EA	23900.00		30680.92				30680.92				36800.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS														
0058	8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR ***** (10+81.71)		Lump Sum			20250.00				4443.05				8000.00
0059	8126000000-N 414 CULV EXCAV @ ***** (10+81.71)		Lump Sum			5400.00				9628.57				18000.00
0060	8133000000-E 414 FND CONDIRT MAT, BOX CULV	29	TON	50.00		40.98				1188.42				1612.40
0061	8196000000-E 420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	58	CY	1035.00		703.22				40786.76				72500.00
0062	8245000000-E 425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	6.401	LB	1.10		1.49				9537.49				8641.35
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	303005.35	TOTAL	333660.08	TOTAL	351272.01					
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	208834.25	SUB-TOTAL	268075.79	SUB-TOTAL	242518.26					
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	94171.10	SUB-TOTAL	65584.29	SUB-TOTAL	108753.75					

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, STRUCTURE

0.045 MI

BRIDGE #195 OVER MARTINS CREEK ON SR 1556 MARTINS CR ROAD

BUCKEYE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

CANTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Lump Sum	Total
0001	800 MOBILIZATION				25000.00
0002	801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING				10000.00
0003	226 GRADING				50000.00
0004	226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1000.00	1000.00
0005	226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	20	CY	15.00	300.00
0006	265 SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	20	CY	50.00	1000.00
0007	270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	50	SY	5.00	250.00
0008	300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	15	TON	50.00	750.00
0009	300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	40	SY	5.00	200.00
0010	310 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	52	LF	75.00	3900.00
0011	310 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	48	LF	125.00	6000.00
0012	340 PIPE REMOVAL	94	LF	15.00	1410.00
0013	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	50.00	2500.00
0014	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	170	TON	140.00	23800.00
0015	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	165	TON	150.00	24750.00
0016	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	700.00	14000.00
0017	654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	12	TON	250.00	3000.00
0018	840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1	EA	2500.00	2500.00
0019	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	87.5	LF	20.00	1750.00
0020	862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	20.00	100.00
0021	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** (TL-2)	4	EA	2000.00	8000.00
0022	876 RIP RAP, CLASS I	50	TON	50.00	2500.00
0023	876 RIP RAP, CLASS A	17	TON	50.00	850.00
0024	876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	7	TON	50.00	350.00
0025	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	255	SY	5.00	1275.00
0026	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	447	SF	10.00	4470.00
0027	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	82	SF	20.00	1640.00
0028	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	86	SF	10.00	860.00
0029	1130 DRUMS	30	EA	60.00	1800.00
0030	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	108	LF	25.00	2700.00
0031	1205 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (V)	950	LF	3.75	3562.50
0032	1205 24" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (V)	30	LF	27.00	810.00
0033	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3	000 LF	0.80	2400.00
0034	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	30	LF	7.50	225.00
0035	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	368	LF	1.00	368.00
0036	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100	LF	5.00	500.00
0037	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	45	TON	50.00	2250.00
0038	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	25	TON	50.00	1250.00
0039	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75	TON	50.00	3750.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, STRUCTURE
BRIDGE #195 OVER MARTINS CREEK ON SR 1556 MARTINS CR ROAD

BUCKEYE CONSTRUCTION CO.,
INC.

CANTON, NC

0040	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
0041	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	5.00	250.00
0042	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	1190.00	1190.00	297.50
0043	6024000000-E	1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	10.00	2000.00	2000.00
0044	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	5.00	500.00	500.00
0045	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	10.00	600.00	600.00
0046	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,000 SY	1.25	6250.00	6250.00
0047	6038000000-E	SP PERM SOIL REINF MAT	50 SY	8.25	412.50	412.50
0048	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	25 LF	7.00	175.00	175.00
0049	6070000000-N	1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0050	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	1900.00	5700.00	5700.00
0051	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	11.00	550.00	550.00
0052	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1300.00	325.00	325.00
0053	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	14.50	725.00	725.00
0054	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75 TON	1430.00	1072.50	1072.50
0055	6111000000-E	SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	80 LF	100.00	8000.00	8000.00
0056	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	300.00	7500.00	7500.00
0057	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM) (ACTUATED)	1 EA	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0058	8035000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** (10+81.71)	Lump Sum		50000.00	50000.00
0059	8126000000-N	414 CULV EXCAV @ ***** (10+81.71)	Lump Sum		50000.00	50000.00
0060	8133000000-E	414 FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	29 TON	50.00	1450.00	1450.00
0061	8196000000-E	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	58 CY	1000.00	58000.00	58000.00
0062	8245000000-E	425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	6,401 LB	1.00	6401.00	6401.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

490079.00

ROADWAY ITEMS
STRUCTURE ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 324228.00
SUB-TOTAL 165851.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

- 1 SIMPSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
- 2 NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
- 3 COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC
- 4 BUCKEYE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

- 303005.35
- 333660.08
- 351272.01
- 490079.00